### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5721948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLETON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	08/08/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COBHAM MISSION SYSTEMS ORCHARD PARK INC.
Street Address:	10 COBHAM DRIVE
City:	ORCHARD PARK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14127

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8683996
Patent Number:	7255286
Patent Number:	10408383
Patent Number:	6612334
Patent Number:	6666226
Patent Number:	D812704
Patent Number:	8820353
Patent Number:	8826931
Patent Number:	8932096
Patent Number:	9045207
Patent Number:	8869782
Patent Number:	8765071
Patent Number:	7341072
Patent Number:	7789101
Patent Number:	6988509
Patent Number:	7677529
Patent Number:	7013710
Patent Number:	6467751
Patent Number:	8324903
Patent Number:	8322368

PATENT REEL: 050397 FRAME: 0980

505675141

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7118437
Patent Number:	7694692
Patent Number:	8636021

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (716)416-7001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7164167000 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING PLLC
Address Line 1: 200 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 900
Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-2107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UBMITTER: CHRISTINA L. YAPLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Yaple/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Delaware Certificate of Amendment - CMS Orchard Park Inc. 08.08.2019#page1.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Amendment - CMS Orchard Park Inc. 08.08.2019#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050397 FRAME: 0981

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARLETON TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARLETON TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO
"COBHAM MISSION SYSTEMS ORCHARD PARK INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 10 O'CLOCK
A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2131032 8100 SR# 20196416672

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAMES W. BOSSICK SACRESAY SI SIAN

Authentication: 203378844

Date: 08-08-19

PATENT REEL: 050397 FRAME: 0982

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 08/08/2019
FILED 10:00 AM 08/08/2019
SR 20196416672 - File Number 2131032

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

	n organized and existing under and by virtue of the Genera
	v of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
	a meeting of the Board of Directors of
be advisable an	e duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the acceptance of said corporation, declaring said amendment to a calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for ereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment in
RESOLVED, th	at the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the	Article thereof numbered " FIRST " so that, as
amended, said A	rticle shall be and read as follows:
The name of the	Corporation is COBHAM MISSION SYSTEMS ORCHARD PARK INC.
upon notice in a the State of Delar by statute were view THIRD: That	of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held coordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of ware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required oted in favor of the amendment, said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the tion 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of
in witness v	VHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this	28th day of <u>March</u> , 20 19.
	By: Authorized Officer Title: Vice President
	Name: Carl Jeroslawsky
	Name: Gari Jaroslawsky Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 050397 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 09/17/2019

Sec. 5